

**SA 174 of 1994
(Assigned)**

In re : Tarak Chandra Biswas ...appellant

The matter is pending since 1994.

None appears for the appellant. No accommodation is sought.

It appears from the conduct of the appellant that the appellant is no longer interested in proceeding with the matter.

In view of the same, SA 174 of 1994 is dismissed for default.

The interim order, if any, stands vacated.

Urgent certified website copy of this order, if applied for, be furnished to the parties upon compliance of necessary formalities.

(Suvra Ghosh, J.)